

SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSION

Bruce Adams Silvia Stubbs Jamie Harvey Mack McDonald

Chairman Vice-Chair Commissioner Administrator

November 15, 2023

This letter of support is for the Rural Communities Opportunity Grant- FY 2024 application from the San Juan County Government, Economic Development Department. San Juan County Board of Commissioners agrees to the request for a match for this application in the amount of \$31,000, which will be distributed from the Economic Development Department Budget.

This grant application covers part of the \$83,400 cost for the San Juan County Housing Assessment contracted with Points Consulting. The Assessment will enable San Juan County and its communities to utilize the information captured to increase housing stock for business development.

Mack McDonald

Chief Administrative Officer

Mack My enach

San Juan County, Utah